Dan Mayes Life Member Award

Dan Mayes Life Member Award. The Association may bestow Life Membership upon any qualified member of the Texas Fire Marshals' Association who has met the following requirements:

- a. Individual must be or have been an active member in the ASSOCIATION.
- b. Individual must have been an active member in good standing for ten (10) or more years.
- c. Individual must have rendered distinctive service to the Association through participation on committees or other activities for a minimum of five (5) years.

A Life Member shall have all of the privileges and rights of an active member, without payment of dues. Nominations for Life Membership shall be made to the Board (or Awards Committee) at least sixty (60) days prior to the voting thereon. No more than two nominations for such membership may be approved in any year.

Inscription shall read as follows:

IN RECOGNITION AND APPRECIATION OF OUTSTANDING LEADERSHIP AND UNTIRING EFFORTS, LENDING DIGNITY, and INTEGRITY AND DIRECTION TO THE PURPOSES AND OBJECTIVES OF THE ASSOCIATION.